

Munish Kumar v. Himachal Gramin Bank

Criminal Revision No. 695 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Saurav Ahluwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, states that as per settlement arrived inter-se petitioner and respondent-bank, sum of Rs. 5,50,000/- is to be paid by the petitioner, out of which more than Rs. 4,00,000/- has been deposited with the learned trial Court. He further states that petitioner is ready and willing to deposit the remaining amount within four weeks.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, who has no instructions with regard to compromise, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to have instructions.

List on **26.5.2026**.

April 20, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge