

**MUNISH KUMAR Versus HIMACHAL GRAMIN
BANK, DEHRA**

CR.R-695 of 2025

02.07.2026 Present: Mr. Saurabh Ahluwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Petitioner herein, who has come present before this Court, states that he has approached the bank for settlement under One Time Settlement Scheme, which prayer of him has been accepted by the bank subject to condition that he shall deposit some amount, enabling branch concerned to initiate process for settlement under One Time Settlement Scheme. He states that he is ready and willing to settle the dispute under One Time Settlement Scheme for sum of Rs.6,50,000/-. Sum of Rs.4,50,000/- lying deposited with the learned trial Court has already been released in favour of the respondent/bank, whereas remaining sum of Rs.2,00,000/- shall be paid by him as and when directed by the bank.

Learned counsel representing the respondent prays for and is granted one week's time to have instructions.

List on 15.07.2026, on which date petitioner shall remain present in Court.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

July 02, 2026
(Sunil)