

Munish Kumar v. Himachal Gramin Bank

Cr.R. No. 695 of 2025

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Abhinav Purohit, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner, on instructions, states that a sum of Rs.4,14,000/- has been already deposited with the learned trial Court. Report received from the learned Court below reveals that sum of Rs. 8,28,000/- has been deposited in the case at hand and pursuant to order dated 19.06.2026, same has been released.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to deposit the remaining amount. Needless to say, in case requisite amount has been already deposited by the petitioner-accused, respondent-bank would proceed to consider his request for settlement of loan account under One Time Settlement Scheme.

List after three weeks.

August 14, 2026
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge